

1st A/c Running bill.

Name of work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.

1

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Const. of Road from Sunderpur Baghard Kanyalay to Bhagpathpatti Purnwari Tol under MNGSY					
Name of Block:- Basopatti					
Name of Agency:- Nilamber tawar.					
Agreement no - 14 SBD/NBD BRICK/2017-20					
Date of commencement: 25-6-2019					
Date of completion:- 24-6-2020					
Date of measurement:-					

Road work

1. Setting out Pillars

Providing & setting out pillar fixing at working benchmark pillars

01 nos. per km & -----

----- DO -----

----- and direction of E/I

Working benchmark pillars

2 nos. 2.100 km

2 nos.

Reference pillars. 8 nos. 2.100 km

8 nos.

2. Clearing & Grubbing Road

land (By manual means) includes

uprooting wild -----

----- DO ----- and direction of E/I

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
P-38	Qty - 12 nos.				
	@ Rs. 2007.65 / each				= 24,092 = 00
127/59.	clearing & Graveling Road				
	land including --- do - -				
	--- do - - all complete Job				
P-38	Qty - 1.536 Hec.				
	@ Rs. 49739.48 / Hec. =				76,400 = 00
137/60	Box cutting: - Excavation				
	for road way --- do - -				
	--- do - - all				
	complete Job				
P-38	Qty - 89.90 m ³				
	@ Rs. 105.96 / cum =				9314 = 00
147/61	Construction of embankment				
	with approved material -				
	--- do - - - do - - all				
	complete Job.				
P-38,39	Qty - 52.74 m ³				
	@ Rs. 31.43 / cum =				1658 = 00
157/62 & 63	Construction of embankment				
	with approved material				
	obtained --- do - - do -				
	--- all complete Job.				

Continuation

C.O. = 1,24,548 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) For 1000 m lead					
P-39 Qty -	1977.15 m ³				
@ Rs.	187.51 / cum				3,70,735=00
(11) For 100 m lead					
P- Qty -	3172.71 m ³				
@ Rs.	136.01 / cum				4,31,520=00
167/64 Construction of Subgrade & earthen shoulders with					
do do do					
all complete job.					
P-39 Qty -	4043.92 m ³				
MB-990					
P-6 Qty -	194.20 m ³				
T. Qty =	4238.12 m ³				
@ Rs.	189.60 / cum				8,03,548=00
177/65 GSB-I, Granular sub base with well graded					
do do do					
all complete job.					
P-40 Qty -	1636.18 m ³				
MB-990					
P-6A7 Qty -	65.40 m ³				
T. Qty =	1701.58 m ³				
@ Rs.	3021.56 / cum				51,41,426=00
187/66 WBM-IV, Paving, laying spreading and compacting					

Continuation

C-0 = 68,71,777=00

Particulars	Details of Actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		do	do	do	
		all complete job.			
p-40	Qty	849.19 m ³			
MB-990	Qty	22.725 m ³			
p-7					
	T. Qty	871.915 m ³			
	@ Rs.	4323.83 / cum =			37,70,012=00
9/67	Boarding & applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion				
		do	do	do	
		all complete job.			
MB-990	Qty	7106.00 m ²			
p-948					
	@ Rs.	52.12 / m ² =			3,70,578=00
10/68	Boarding and applying tack coat				
		do	do	do	
		all complete job.			
MB-990	Qty	7106.00 m ²			
P-8					
	@ Rs.	17.50 / m ² =			1,24,355=00
11/69	Mix seal surface parking laying and rolling				
		do	do	do	
		all complete job.			
MB-990	Qty	7106.00 m ²			
P-8					
	@ Rs.	240.34 / m ² =			17,07,856=00
					C.O=1,28,44,578=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
112/70. Cement concrete pavement					
construction --- do ---					
--- do --- all complete job					
P-40,41 Qty 716.98 m ³					
@ Rs. 7849.83/cum = 56,28,171=00					
113/71 Laying brick saling layer					
on prepared sub-grade ---					
--- do --- do ---					
--- all complete job.					
MB-990 P-849 Qty - 597.00 m ²					
@ Rs. 519.80 / m ² = 310,321=00					
114/72,73 Kilometer stones Reinforced					
cement concrete 1715 ---					
--- do --- do --- all					
complete job					
(1) Km Stone					
MB-990 P-9 Qty - 4 nos.					
@ Rs. 2448.53/each = 9794=00					
(11) 200m Stone -					
MB-990 P-9 Qty - 12 nos.					
@ Rs. 674.94/each = 8099=00					
115/74,75 Traffic sign.:- providing					
and fixing of semi					
reflective cautionary ---					
--- do --- do ---					

Continuation C.O=1,88,00,963=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
-- all complete job.					
U2 600mm equilateral Δ					
MB-990 P-9.10					
Qty - 10.00 nos.					
@ Rs. 3801.60/each =					38,016=00
(U) 900mm circular					
MB-990 P-9.10					
Qty - 2200 nos.					
@ Rs. 5317.10/each =					1,16,976=00
(U) 900mm equilateral Δ					
MB-990 P-9.10					
Qty - 12.00 nos.					
@ Rs. 5161.98/each =					61,944=00
116/73.78 Road marking with					
not applied thermoplastic					
-- do -- -- do --					
-- all complete job.					
(U) For B.T position					
MB-990 P-10					
Qty - 378.00 m ²					
@ Rs. 847.90/m ² =					3,20,506=00
(U) For CR position					
Qty - 238.80 m ²					
924.71					
@ Rs. 886.24 924.71/m ² =					2,20,821=00
112/79 Cable Duct Across the					
Road - providing & laying					
-- do -- -- do -- all					
Complete Job.					

Continuation C-0 = 1,95,59,226=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
P-41	Qty.	90.00 m			
	@ Rs.	886.24 / m			79,762=00
(19)/82.81	Boarding at 15 nos. rubble strips covered with--do				
	--do--all				
	Complete Job.				
(11) MB-990	Palmix Behmenius carpet				
P-10	Qty.	45.00 m ²			
	@ Rs.	240.34 / m ²			10,815=00
(11) M-990	Road marking paint				
P-10	Qty.	22.50 m ²			
	@ Rs.	847.90 / m ²			19,078=00
(20)/82	Providing & erecting clearance and place identification				
	at --do--do--				
	--all Complete Job.				
MB-990	P-11				
	Qty.	2.00 nos.			
	@ Rs.	3106.53 / each			6,213=00
(21)/83	Providing and fixing at typical M.M. box interlocking				
	--do--do--all				
	Complete Job				
P-41	Qty.	5.00 nos.			
	@ Rs.	9920.89 / each			49,604=00

Continuation C-0=1,97,24,698=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22)/84	Earth work in excavation of foundation of — do —				
	— do — all complete				
	Job.				
P-41	Qty - 120.72 m ³				
MB-990					
P-1	Qty - 236.897 m ³				
	T. Qty = 357.617 m ³				
	@ Rs. 261.90 / cum =				93,650 = 00
(23)/85	Sand filling in foundation				
	Trenches — do — do				
	— all complete Job.				
MB-990					
P-142	Qty - 2.608 m ³				
	@ Rs. 459.68 / cum =				1,199 = 00
(24)/86	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in				
	— do — do — all				
	Complete Job.				
P-L1142	Qty - 19.388 m ³				
MB-990					
P-2	Qty - 33.896 m ³				
	T. Qty - 53.284 m ³				
	Limit - 48.48 m ³				
	@ Rs. 6180.84 / cum =				2,99,647 = 00
					2,99,647 = 00
(25)/87	Brick masonry work in				
	cm 1:4 in head wall —				
	— do — do — all complete				

Continuation

C-0 = 2,01,19,204 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
P-42	Qty.	120.023	m ³		
MB-990					
P-2	Qty.	45.195	m ³		
	T. Qty.	165.218	m ³		
	Limit	164.72	m ³		
	@ Rs.	6372.00/cum	=	10,49,596	= 00
26/88	Brick masonry work in				
	(1:4) Foundation complete				
	excluding — do — do —				
	— all complete Job.				
MB-990					
P-2	Qty.	142.969	m ³		
	@ Rs.	6072.13/cum	=	8,68,126	= 00
27/89	Paving and laying				
	RCC pipe — do —				
	— do — all complete				
	Job. (600mm ϕ)				
P-42	Qty.	15m			
	@ Rs.	1256.31/m	=	18,845	= 00
28/90	Paving and laying				
	RCC pipe — do —				
	— do — all complete				
	Job. (1000mm ϕ)				
P-42	Qty.	22.50m			
	@ Rs.	4143.26/m	=	93,223	= 00
29/91	Plastering with cement				
	concrete mortar (1:4) on				

Continuation

C.O. = 2,21,48,994 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
back work - - - do - -					
- - - do - - - all complete					
Job.					
P-42, 43 Qty - 202.33 m ²					
@ Rs. 192.12/m ² = 38,884=00					
[30]/92 Providing 1.5mm cement					
priming - - - do - - -					
- do - - - all complete job					
P-43 Qty - 20.58 m ²					
@ Rs. 48.52/m ² = 996=00					
[31]/93 Plain/Reinforced cement					
concrete (M-25) - - - do					
- do - - - all complete job					
MB-990 P-3 Qty - 11.66 m ³					
@ Rs. 7124.67/cum = 83,074=00					
[32]/94 Providing Rubicon painting over					
top surface of Abutment cap -					
- do - - - do - - - all					
complete job.					
MB-990 P-3 Qty - 40.95 m ²					
@ Rs. 17.50/m ² = 717=00					
[33]/95 RCC M-25 providing &					
laying reinforced cement					
- - - do - - - - do - -					
- all complete job.					

Continuation

C-0 = 2,22,72,665=00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

B.F. = 2,01,19,204 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
P-42	Qty	120.023	m ³		
MB-990					
P-2	Qty	45.195	m ³		
	T. Qty	165.218	m ³		
	Limit	164.72	m ³		
	@Rs.	6372.00/cum	=	10,49,596	= 00
126/88	Brick masonry work in				
	(1:4) Foundation complete				
	excluding — do — do —				
	— all complete Job.				
MB-990					
P-2	Qty	142.969	m ³		
	@Rs.	6072.13/cum	=	8,68,126	= 00
127/89	Bore piling and laying				
	RCC pipe — do —				
	— do — all complete				
	Job. (600mm ϕ)				
P-42	Qty	15m			
	@Rs.	1256.31/m	=	18,845	= 00
128/90	Bore piling and laying				
	RCC pipe — do —				
	— do — all complete				
	Job. (1000mm ϕ)				
P-42	Qty	22.50m			
	@Rs.	4143.26/m	=	93,223	= 00
129/91	Plastering with cement				
	concrete mortar (1:4) on				

Continuation

C.O. = 2,21,48,994 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	brick work	-	-	do	
	do	-	-	all complete	
	Job.				
P-42,43	Qty - 202.33 m ²				
	@ Rs. 192.18/m ²			=	38,884=00
[30]/92	Providing 1.5mm cement				
	priming	-	-	do	
	do	-	-	all complete Job	
P-43	Qty - 20.52 m ²				
	@ Rs. 48.52/m ²			=	996=00
[31]/93.	Plain/Reinforced cement				
	Concrete (M-20)	-	-	do	
	do	-	-	all complete Job	
MB-990 P-3	Qty - 11.66 m ³				
	@ Rs. 7124.67/cum			=	83,074=00
[32]/94	Providing Rubicon painting over				
	top surface of Abutment	-	-	do	
	do	-	-	all	
	complete Job.				
MB-990 P-3	Qty. 40.95 m ²				
	@ Rs. 17.50/m ²			=	717=00
[33]/95	RCC M-25 providing &				
	laying reinforced cement				
	do	-	-	do	
	- all complete Job.				

Continuation

C-0 = 2,22,72,665=00

BF = 222,72.665 = 0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
MB-990 P-3	Qty. - 9.734 m ³				
	@ Rs. 8275.03 / m ³ =				80,549.00
134/96	Supplying, fitting and placing HSD bar reinforcement in				
	do	do	do	all	
	complete Job.				
MB-990 P-344	Qty. - 1.36 MT				
	@ Rs. 71715.80 / MT =				97,533.00
135/97	Providing and filling joint sealing compound				
	do	do	do	all	
	complete Job.				
MB-990 P-5	Qty. - 45.00 m				
	@ Rs. 37.04 / m =				1667.00
136/98	Bick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet				
	do	do	do	all	
	complete Job.				
MB-990 P-5	Qty. - 10.8 m ³				
	@ Rs. 6651.56 / cum =				71837.00
137/99	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) 15mm thick				
	do	do	do	all	

Continuation C-0 = 2,25,24,251 = 00

BF = 22524.251 = 0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	--- do --- all complete				
	Job.				
MB-990 P-5	Qty. = 154.24 m ²				
	Limit = 154.19 m ²				
	@ Rs. 192.18 / cum =				29,632 = 00
132/100	Providing 15mm cement				
	punning --- do --- do				
	--- all complete Job.				
MB-990 P-5.6	Qty. = 18.00 m ²				
	@ Rs. 48.52 / m ² =				873 = 00
114/101	Providing weepholes in				
	brick masonry ---				
	--- do --- do --- all				
	complete Job				
MB-990 P-6	Qty. = 6 nos.				
	@ Rs. 122.81 / each =				7369 = 00
					2,25,62,125 = 00
	Less 5.4% as per Agreement =				12,18,355 = 00
					2,13,43,770 = 00
					2,21
	1st Bill payment = (-)				9,25,280 = 00
	2nd Bill payment = (-)				36,38,285 = 00
	3rd Bill payment = (-)				60,18,899 = 00
	4th Bill payment = (-)				55,68,149 = 00
					51,98
					51,93,157 = 00

Continuation


 04/01/2021
 JE


 04/01/2021
 JE